** All Events Are Subject to Change. **
For updates or information
Website at www.brookecountyfair.com
Brooke Hills Park - 304-737-1236

**FAIR SCHEDULE**

DISPLAYS and DEMONSTRATIONS
Throughout the weekend:
8™ PENNSYLVANIA REGIMENT
FREE 4H PROJECTS TO MAKE AND TAKE
DJ & KARAOKE — JACK CARBASHO — MAIN STAGE
HENTHORN FARM ALPACAS
BLACKSMITH P.A.A.B.A.
RANDY PALLUCH AND JIM ANDERSON
AND PATRICK GRAHAM
PLANT, HARVEST, FEED TENT
PPG ADVENTURE AIR GLIDER SHOW
WOMEN IN HISTORY
ARCADE GAMES
MOUNTAINEER SAFARI — PETTING ZOO SAT/SUN
GEM MINING
CANDLE MAKING — DEBRA KIMBALL
HEATHER’S FREE INTERACTIVE EDUCATIONAL WALK-IN
BUTTERFLY TENT — SAT/SUN
FORT STEUBEN KENNEL ASSOCIATION
VISITS BY BROOKE BRUIN BEAR
WV SOIL TRAILER

Friday, September 13t

4:00-9:00

4:00 - 9:00 Carnival - Midways By M&J
4:00 Danny’s Bubble Wagon
5:00 Battlefield Archery
5:30 Welcome - Janice McFadden
Flag Raising by Cub Scout Pack 1553
Butterflies from Heather
Live Butterfly Release
6:00 Black Diamond Wrestling
5:30 Kids Pedal Tractor Pull Registration
6:00 Kids Pedal Tractor Pull
Farm Fun Area - Tractor Provided
6:00 -7:30 Ft. Steuben Kennel Assoc.
Meet the Breed Obedience Demo
6:00 Black Diamond Wrestling
7:00 Bottle Flipping Contest
7:00 BINGO-1 free card.

Extra cards may be purchased.

Saturday, September 14

10:00

12:00
11:00 - 9:00
11:00

11:00 - 9:00
11:00-1:00

11:00
12:00

12:00 - 7:00
12:00-1:30
12:00-5:00
12:30

1:00

1:00

1:00
2:00

2:00
2:30

3:00
3:00
4:00

4:00-6:00
4:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:00
7:00

10:00-9:00
Queen of Queens — Shirlie Rogers
Must preregister: 304-919-9318
Demo Derby Registration
Little Roaming Railroad Train Rides
Kids Farmers Market — Free shopping
For kids! 4H Tent
Carnival-Midways By M&J
Ft. Steuben Kennel Assoc.
Meet the Breed/Trick Dog
Livestock Learn and Show
Brooke County Intermediate Schools
Tug Of War Competition
Battlefield Archery
Washington Wild Things Mascot
4H Chili Cookoff — 4H Tent
Kids Pedal Tractor Pull Registration
Kids Pedal Tractor Pull
Farm Fun Area - Tractor Provided
Middle School Mud Volleyball
Sponsored by NC Sportz
Wild World of Animals
Rooster Calling Contest
Farm Fun Area
Brooke County Primary Tug of War
Kids Power Wheels Demo Derby
Bring your vehicle and join in the fun
At the Demo Derby Pit.
Demo Derby
Dominos Pizza Eating Contest
High School Mud Volleyball
Sponsored by NC Sportz
Clowns-Dum Dum &Duh Duh’
Music By Autumn Duckworth
Bottle Flipping Contest
4H Chili Cookoff Winner Announced
Barnyard Bingo — 50/50
BINGO-1 free card.
Matt VanFossen Band- Country

Sunday, September 15%

11:00 - 6:00
11:00 - 6:00
12:00 - 6:00
12:00

12:30

1:00
1:00

1:00

1:30
2:30
3:30
4:00
4:30

11:00-6:00

Little Roaming Railroad Train Rides
Carnival-Midways By M&J
Battlefield Archery
Ag Education — Ask The Farmer
Ag. Tent
Twins/Triplets and More Day
Registration
4H Pet Show - 4H Tent
Twins/Triplets and More Day
Main Stage

LUCKY E RODEO
KIDS RODEO AND
RODEO FOLLOWING!
Rodeo included in

fair admission!

Music By David Stiles

Corn Hole Registration

Corn Hole Tournament-Cash Prize
40+Band-Feel Good Music

Lucky Draw Winners Drawn!

Buy tickets at the information
booth Friday, Saturday, and Sunday
before drawing for a chance to win
great prizes!




