** All Events Are Subject to Change. **  For updates or information		Saturday, September 14 <sup>th</sup>		
Webs	ite at www.brookecountyfair.com		10:00-9:00	
	rooke Hills Park - 304-737-1236	10:00	Queen of Queens – Shirlie Rogers	11:00
**			Must preregister: 304-919-9318	11:00
**FAIR SCHEDULE**		12:00	Demo Derby Registration	12:00
	DISPLAYS and DEMONSTRATIONS		Little Roaming Railroad Train Rides	12:00
Throughout the weekend:		11:00	Kids Farmers Market – Free shopping	
8 <sup>TH</sup> PENNSYLVANIA REGIMENT			For kids! 4H Tent	12:30
FREE 4H PROJECTS TO MAKE AND TAKE		11:00 - 9:00	Carnival-Midways By M&J	
DJ & KARAOKE – JACK CARBASHO – MAIN STAGE		11:00 - 1:00	Ft. Steuben Kennel Assoc.	1:00
HENTHORN FARM ALPACAS BLACKSMITH P.A.A.B.A.			Meet the Breed/Trick Dog	1:00
RANDY PALLUCH AND JIM ANDERSON		11:00	Livestock Learn and Show	
AND PATRICK GRAHAM		12:00	<b>Brooke County Intermediate Schools</b>	1:00
	PLANT, HARVEST, FEED TENT		Tug Of War Competition	
PPG ADVENTURE AIR GLIDER SHOW WOMEN IN HISTORY		12:00 - 7:00	Battlefield Archery	
	ARCADE GAMES	12:00 -1:30	Washington Wild Things Mascot	
N	MOUNTAINEER SAFARI – PETTING ZOO SAT/SUN		4H Chili Cookoff – 4H Tent	
_	GEM MINING		Kids Pedal Tractor Pull Registration	
	ANDLE MAKING – DEBRA KIMBALL THER'S FREE INTERACTIVE EDUCATIONAL WALK-IN	1:00	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull	1:30
IIEA	BUTTERFLY TENT – SAT/SUN		Farm Fun Area – Tractor Provided	2:30
FORT STEUBEN KENNEL ASSOCIATION		1:00	Middle School Mud Volleyball	3:30
	VISITS BY BROOKE BRUIN BEAR		Sponsored by NC Sportz	4:00
	WV SOIL TRAILER		Wild World of Animals	4:30
<u>Friday, September 13<sup>th</sup></u>		2:00	Rooster Calling Contest	
	4:00-9:00		Farm Fun Area	
4:00 - 9:00	Carnival – Midways By M&J	2:00	<b>Brooke County Primary Tug of War</b>	
4:00	Danny's Bubble Wagon	2:30	Kids Power Wheels Demo Derby	
5:00	Battlefield Archery		Bring your vehicle and join in the fun	
5:30	Welcome – Janice McFadden		At the Demo Derby Pit.	
	Flag Raising by Cub Scout Pack 1553	3:00	Demo Derby	
	Butterflies from Heather	3:00	Dominos Pizza Eating Contest	
	Live Butterfly Release	4:00	High School Mud Volleyball	
6:00	Black Diamond Wrestling		Sponsored by NC Sportz	
5:30	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull Registration	4:00-6:00	Clowns-Dum Dum &Duh Duh'	
6:00	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull	4:00	Music By Autumn Duckworth	
	Farm Fun Area – Tractor Provided	6:00	Bottle Flipping Contest	
6:00 -7:30	Ft. Steuben Kennel Assoc.	6:00	4H Chili Cookoff Winner Announced	
	Meet the Breed Obedience Demo	6:00	Barnyard Bingo – 50/50	
6:00	Black Diamond Wrestling	7:00	BINGO-1 free card.	

7:00

**Matt VanFossen Band- Country** 

7:00

7:00

Extra cards may be purchased.

**Bottle Flipping Contest** 

BINGO-1 free card.

## Sunday, September 15<sup>th</sup>

	•
	11:00-6:00
11:00 - 6:00	Little Roaming Railroad Train Rides
11:00 - 6:00	Carnival-Midways By M&J
12:00 - 6:00	Battlefield Archery
12:00	Ag Education – Ask The Farmer
	Ag. Tent
12:30	Twins/Triplets and More Day
	Registration
1:00	4H Pet Show – 4H Tent
1:00	Twins/Triplets and More Day
	Main Stage
1:00	LUCKY E RODEO
	KIDS RODEO AND
	<b>RODEO FOLLOWING!</b>
	Rodeo included in
	fair admission!
1:30	Music By David Stiles
2:30	Corn Hole Registration
3:30	Corn Hole Tournament-Cash Prize
4:00	40+Band-Feel Good Music
4:30	Lucky Draw Winners Drawn!
	Buy tickets at the information
	booth Friday, Saturday, and Sunday
	before drawing for a chance to win

great prizes!